

用途別年次統計

(単位:百万円)

用途別金額		可視LED	赤外LED	LD	電子デバイス	その他	合計
年度							
2011 (H23)	国内	3,773	3,776	3,485	3,485	815	15,334
	輸出	5,840	1,818	1,545	7,511	1,210	17,924
	計	9,613	5,594	5,030	10,996	2,025	33,258
2012 (H24)	国内	1,891	2,823	1,919	2,128	447	9,208
	輸出	5,008	3,561	1,788	6,570	1,240	18,167
	計	6,899	6,384	3,707	8,698	1,687	27,375
2013 (H25)	国内	1,928	2,781	1,769	1,588	540	8,606
	輸出	5,135	4,240	2,153	6,869	1,399	19,796
	計	7,063	7,021	3,922	8,457	1,939	28,402
2014 (H26) 上期	国内	1,199	1,227	844	619	231	4,120
	輸出	2,884	2,967	1,269	3,407	1,013	11,540
	計	4,083	4,194	2,113	4,026	1,244	15,660
2014 (H26) 下期	国内	1,030	902	817	670	227	3,646
	輸出	2,328	3,305	1,668	3,246	1,111	11,658
	計	3,358	4,207	2,485	3,916	1,338	15,304
2014 (H26) 通期	国内	2,229	2,129	1,661	1,289	458	7,766
	輸出	5,212	6,272	2,937	6,653	2,124	23,198
	計	7,441	8,401	4,598	7,942	2,582	30,964
2015 (H27) 上期	国内	753	879	587	その他の欄に 移行	1,438	3,657
	輸出	1,896	3,681	1,661		3,772	11,010
	計	2,649	4,560	2,248		5,210	14,667
2015 (H27) 下期	国内	590	731	603		1,539	3,463
	輸出	1,605	2,283	1,876		3,451	9,215
	計	2,195	3,014	2,479		4,990	12,678
2015 (H27) 通期	国内	1,343	1,610	1,190	2,977	7,120	
	輸出	3,501	5,964	3,537	7,223	20,225	
	計	4,844	7,574	4,727	10,200	27,345	

結晶別販売額統計

(単位:百万円)

結晶別金額 年度		GaAs			GaP			InP			その他			合計		
		国内	輸出	計	国内	輸出	計	国内	輸出	計	国内	輸出	計	国内	輸出	計
2011 (H23)	上期	7,649	6,668	14,317	776	1,460	2,236	588	979	1,567	15	301	316	9,028	9,408	18,436
	下期	4,849	6,311	11,160	656	956	1,612	780	875	1,655	21	374	395	6,306	8,516	14,822
	通期	12,498	12,979	25,477	1,432	2,416	3,848	1,368	1,854	3,222	36	675	711	15,334	17,924	33,258
2012 (H24)	上期	3,805	6,759	10,564	615	1,245	1,860	680	961	1,641	16	447	463	5,116	9,412	14,528
	下期	3,217	6,119	9,336	276	1,138	1,414	558	1,089	1,647	41	409	450	4,092	8,755	12,847
	通期	7,022	12,878	19,900	891	2,383	3,274	1,238	2,050	3,288	57	856	913	9,208	18,167	27,375
2013 (H25)	上期	3,531	7,909	11,440	499	922	1,421	474	1,185	1,659	21	385	406	4,525	10,401	14,926
	下期	3,028	6,806	9,834	478	990	1,468	560	1,118	1,678	15	481	496	4,081	9,395	13,476
	通期	6,559	14,715	21,274	977	1,912	2,889	1,034	2,303	3,337	36	866	902	8,606	19,796	28,402
2014 (H26)	上期	2,854	8,545	11,399	719	1,225	1,944	531	1,325	1,856	16	445	461	4,120	11,540	15,660
	下期	2,412	8,621	11,033	607	849	1,456	604	1,738	2,342	23	450	473	3,646	11,658	15,304
	通期	5,266	17,166	22,432	1,326	2,074	3,400	1,135	3,063	4,198	39	895	934	7,766	23,198	30,964
2015 (H27)	上期	2,615	7,852	10,467	345	679	1,024	680	1,986	2,666	17	493	510	3,657	11,010	14,667
	下期	2,323	6,113	8,436	282	617	899	839	2,046	2,885	19	439	458	3,463	9,215	12,678
	通期	4,938	13,965	18,903	627	1,296	1,923	1,519	4,032	5,551	36	932	968	7,120	20,225	27,345